HI-8050/51, HI-8150/51
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HI-8050, HI-8051, HI-8150 and HI-8151 are CMOS
integrated circuits designed for high voltage LCD display
drive applications. The HI-8050 & HI-8051 have TTL logic
inputs whereas the HI-8150 & HI-8151 have CMOS logic
inputs. They drive up to 38 segments at voltages between
+5 and -30 volts. The optional voltage converter on the

6
HI-8050/51, HI-8150/51
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART INPUT PACKAGE
NUMBER LEVELS DESCRIPTION
HI-8050PQ TTL
HI-8051PQ TTL
HI-8150PQ CMOS
HI-8151PQ CMOS
64 PIN PLASTIC THIN FLAT QUAD PACK PTQFP (64PTQS)
52 PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLAT PACK PQFP (52PQS)
64 PIN PLASTIC THIN FLAT QUAD PACK PTQFP (64PTQS)
52 PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLAT PACK PQFP (52PQS)
PART TEMPERATURE BURN
NUMBER RANGE FLOW IN
I -40°C TO + 85°C I No
T -55°C TO +125°C T No
H I - 8x 5 x P Q x x
PART LEAD
NUMBER FINISH
Blank Tin / Lead (Sn / Pb) Solder
F 100% Matte Tin (Pb-free RoHS compliant)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
7
HI-8050/51, HI-8150/51 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
52-PIN PLASTIC QUAD FLAT PACK (PQFP) inches (millimeters)
Package Type: 52PQS
DETAIL A
See Detail A